PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works,
Services and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT Pakistan Mint Lahore FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT **Federal Government** TITLE OF CONTRACT Aluminium Ingots 200 M. Tons TENDER NUMBER Proc.39 (Metal) T-66/2019-2020 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Aluminium Ingots with Purity 99.7% (Imported) Weight of each ingot 08 Kg to 25 Kg Delivery Periods 50 Days TENDER VALUE Rs. 78,700,000 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE **Not Applicable** (for civil works only) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 50 Days WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes ADVERTISEMENT (i) PPRA Website TS411227E Dated:- 08-01-2020 Yes (Federal Agencies) (If yes give date and PPRA's tender number) (ii)Newspaper Khaleg Times 09-01-2020 Daily Nation & Daily Osaf 09-01-2020 Yes (If yes give names of newspapers and dates) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE AND TIME) 10-02-2020 at 12.00 Noon NATURE OF PURCHASE Local EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If anv). No NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Twelve (12) Nos. (Attach list of buyers) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes (If yes enclose a copy) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED

Yes

IN BIDDING /TENDER DOCUMENTS

(If yes enclose a copy)

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)	
(a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
(b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
(c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
(d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
Please specify if any other method of procurement was adopted with brief reasons (i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting, Negotiated Tendering etc.)	
 WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN 	
NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	Five (05) Nos
WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER	Yes
➢ WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED	<u>Yes</u>

Procurement Officer Pakistan Mint, Lahore

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

five (05)Nos

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

M/s Ibrahim Niazmi Steel Wire Ind (Pvt) Ltd Nizam Chambers, 6th floor Share Fatima Jinnah Raod (Queens RoadLahore

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID) 1^s Evaluated Bid

NEED ANALYSIS (Why procurement was necessary?)

The metal was required for the Minting of Coins of Different Denomination on behalf of State & as per order of State Bank of Pakistan

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe)

Not Applicable

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

Yes

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

12-03-2020

(Attach a copy of agreement)

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

Rs.239,360,000/-

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL

BIDDERS

Yes

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

No

(If yes result thereof)

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUMENTS (If yes give details)

No

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes give details) No

 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give brief description) No

[F.No.2/1/2008/PPRA-RA.III]

Procurement Officer Pakistan Mint, Labore.

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT

Pakistan Mint Lahore

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

Federal Government

TITLE OF CONTRACT.

Copper Cathode 200 M. Tons

> TENDER NUMBER

Proc.39 (Metal) T-65/2019-2020

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT.

Copper Cathode with Purity 99.9% (Imported)

Maximum length 350mm

Maximum width 200 mm

Thickness 10-25 mm

Delivery Periods

50 Days

TENDER VALUE

Rs. 261,000,000

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Not Applicable

(for civil works only) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

50 Days

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes

ADVERTISEMENT:

(i) PPRA Website

TS411227E Dated:- 08-01-2020

Yes

(Federal Agencies) (If yes give date and PPRA's tender number)

(ii)Newspaper

Khaleg Times 09-01-2020 Daily Nation &

Daily Osaf 09-01-2020

<u>Yes</u>

(If yes give names of newspapers and dates)

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE AND TIME)

10-02-2020 at 12.00 Noon

NATURE OF PURCHASE

Local

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)

No

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD

Elaven (11) Nos.

(Attach list of buyers)

WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS

Yes

(If yes enclose a copy)

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING /TENDER DOCUMENTS

(If yes enclose a copy)

2 mint 166. pon 2151.

WHICH METHOD	OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)	
(a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE	ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
(b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO	ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING	PROCEDURE	
d) TWO STAGE – TWO E	NVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
Please specify if any othe of procurement was ado reasons (i.e. Emergency, Negotiated Tendering etc	pted with brief Direct Contracting,	
> WHO IS THE APPI	ROVING AUTHORITY	Master of the Mint
	OVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING	Not Applicable
NUMBER OF BIDS	S RECEIVED	Six (06) Nos
LOWEST BIDDER	JCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS	<u>Yes</u>
WHETHER INTEG	RITY PACT WAS SIGNED	<u>Yes</u>

Procurement Officer Pakistan Mat, Lahore.

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Six(06)Nos NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Infotech Coporation Lahore 04 Basements, Qadri Chambers, 5 Mcleoad Road Lahore RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT 15 Evaluated Bid (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID) NEED ANALYSIS (Why procurement was necessary?) The metal was required for the Minting of Coins of Different Denomination on behalf of State & as per order of State Bank of Pakistan > IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe) **Not Applicable** WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ. OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 12-03-2020 (Attach a copy of agreement) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.74,800,000/-WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL **BIDDERS** Yes (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED No (If yes result thereof) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUMENTS No (If yes give details) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No (If yes give details) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY No (Give brief description)

[F.No.2/1/2008/PPRA-RA.III]

Procurement Officer Pakistan Mint, Lahore